and and					
WEST DALY Regional Council	SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES	Each/Per	FEES/CHARGES FOR FY 2021-22		
	AD	MINISTRATION			
	Rate &	Property Services			
Change o	of Ownership Advices - Rates	Advice	\$50.00		
	Rates Search	Property	\$50.00		
Co	opies of Rates Notices	Notice	\$40.00		
	Late	e Payment Fees			
Late fees o	on Invoice Payment (>30 days)	Month	\$50.00		
	Docum	entation Assistance			
Comple	ting forms, application, etc.	Hour	\$60.00		
	Printing	Page	\$2.00		
	Photocopying	Page	\$2.00		
	Scanning	Page	\$2.00		
		Laminating			
	A4	Page	\$5.00		
	A3	Page	\$10.00		
	Internet Acce	ess Library - Wadeye O	nly		
	Computer hire	Hour	Free		
	ACCOMMODATIO	N - Visitor's Quarters	(VOQ)*		
Nganmarriy	ranga				
VOQ		Night	\$240.00		
Peppimena	Peppimenarti				
	VOQ - 2 Bedroom		\$350.00		
	VOQ - 1 Bedroom	Night	\$240.00		
Wadeye		-			
VOQ		Night	\$240.00		
	Donga	Night	\$170.00		
Long term a	ccommodation bookings (subject	_			
Booking mo	re than 2 weeks less than 4 week	s - 15%			
_	Booking more than 4 weeks less than 6 weeks - 20%				
_	Booking more than 6 weeks - 25%				
*VOQ rate i	*VOQ rate is per person, per night				
CONFERENCE ROOM HIRE					
	Wadeye	Full Day	\$450.00		
	, •	Half day	\$250.00		
Nganmarriyanga		Full Day	\$450.00		
		Half Day	\$250.00		
	Peppimenarti	Full Day	\$200.00		
		Half Day	\$125.00		
PLANNING					
Temporary Road Closure					

Per Occasion

**ECONOMIC SERVICES** 

\$300.00

WEST DALY Begional Council	SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES	Each/Per	FEES/CHARGES FOR FY 2021-22		
Lawn Mowing (minimum charges)					
	Domestic				
	Lawn	Hour	\$110.00		
	Whipper Snipper	Hour	\$110.00		
	Commercial				
	Lawn	Hour	\$170.00		
	Whipper Snipper	Hour	\$170.00		
	Vehicle I	Hire - Wadeye Only			
Toyota P	rado Wagon 4 x4 (or similar)	Day	\$300.00		
		Hour	\$65.00		
Toyota Dı	ual Cab Utility 4 x2 (or similar)	Day	\$250.00		
•		Hour \$55.00			
Loc	cation Charge (Airport)	Trip	\$50.00		
Airport F	Pickup/Drop-off (min 1Hour)	Hour	\$115.00		
-	Cleaning Charge	Hire	\$100.00		
	Eq	uipment Hire			
Ĺ	.ED Screen on Trailer	Hour	\$75.00		
		Day	\$500.00		
	BBQ Trailer	Day	\$100.00		
	Chair	Day	\$2.00		
	Trestle Table	Day	\$10.00		
Mobilisation/Set-up/Return		Occasion	\$75.00		
Other Refuse					
	Replacement of Bin	Bin	\$170.00		
	Waste Disposal*	Cubic M	\$130.00		
V	Vhite Goods disposal	Unit	\$50.00		
*Clean com	mercial waste as approved by the	WDRC			
	Other Charges	- Clearing Vehicle &	Parts		
	Vehicle Towing*	Vehicle	Recovery Cost + 15% admin fees		
	Car Bodies	Car body	\$220.00		
	Car Tyres	Tyre	\$20.00		
	4WD Tyres	Tyre	\$40.00		
	Truck Tyres Tyre		\$80.00		
	Earthmoving Tyres Tyre		\$150.00		
	Batteries	Unit	\$20.00		
*labour cha	*labour charge will also be applied				
		IMMING POOL			
	Out of Hours Hire	Hour	\$100.00		
		NICAL WORKSHOP			
Labour (within Community)*					
Unski	lled / Semi Skilled Labour	Hour	\$80.00		
	,				

WEST DALY Engiowal Council	SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES	Each/Per	FEES/CHARGES FOR FY 2021-22		
Skilled Labour		Hour	\$115.00		
	Supervisor	Hour	\$200.00		
Ad	dministration Services	Hour	\$100.00		
	Cleaner	Hour	\$80.00		
		Trades*			
	Mechanic	Hour	\$115.00		
	Carpenter	Hour	\$115.00		
	Builder	Hour	\$115.00		
	Trades Assistant	Hour	\$80.00		
	Travel	KM	\$2.10		
*Minimum d	charge is 1 hour; 50% rate increa	se after 4:30PM and 10	00% rate increase for weekends.		
		Others			
,	Workshop Materials	Per	Cost + 30%		
Mobilisa	tion/Demobilisation charges	Occasion	Actual cost + 15% admin fee		
	Tyre Plug	Plug	\$25.00		
	Patch Repair	Patch	\$50.00		
W	orkshop Consumables	Per	\$30.00		
,	Workshop Disposals	Per	\$50.00		
	New Tyre / Tube	Tyre	\$80.00		
	Key Cutting	Key	\$10.00		
7	Tyre Fitting exc tyres	Tyre	\$50.00		
Vehicle Inspection – not exceeding 4.5 tonnes		Per	\$58.30		
	- not exceeding 4.5 tonnes ggregate trailer mass)	Per	\$58.30		
Veh	nicles - Over 4.5 tonnes	Per	\$133.10		
AIRPORT CHARGES					
	<9,000kg	Landing	\$25.19/t		
	≥9,000kg	Landing	\$34.65/t		
	Heli<2,500 kg	Landing	\$25.19/t		
	Heli≥2,500 kg	Landing	\$34.65/t		
	minimum	Landing	\$25.19/t		
	PLANT HIRE*				
	Description	Rate per Hour	Rate per Day # (7 hours)		
	Grader	\$270.00	\$1,700.00		
Loader		\$270.00	\$1,700.00		
Dingo TK0005 and attachments		\$150.00	\$945.00		
Volvo Flat Top Truck (tilt tray)**		\$180.00	\$1,135.00		
Caterpillar Skid Steer Loader		\$200.00	\$1,260.00		
John Deere Tractor 5093E inc slasher		\$200.00	\$1,260.00		
	Hino Tip Truck	\$200.00	\$1,260.00		
Hino Tip Truck with Water Unit		\$200.00	\$1,260.00		

WEST DALY Regional Council	SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES	Each/Per	FEES/CHARGES FOR FY 2021-22	
	Roller	\$200.00	\$1,260.00	
Backhoe \$220.00		\$220.00	\$1,385.00	
Bobcat		\$200.00	\$1,260.00	
E	Excavator 2.5 Tonne \$220.00		\$1,385.00	
Tr	ailer Tandem Wheels	NA	\$120.00	
8FT Slasher		\$40.00	NA	
6FT Slasher		\$25.00	NA	
Forklift		\$180.00	NA	
	Ride on Mower	\$160.00	NA	

<sup>\*</sup>All on a wet hire basis - must include WDRC employee as Driver, with operator and fuel; A mobilisation/set-up/return fee of \$75 per occasion is charged if plant hire is required outside the Community.

## **Terms, Payments & Recourse**

- 1. All fees are inclusive of GST.
- 2. All accounts for the purchase of goods or services, provided by the West Daly Regional Council (WDRC) are to be settled in full within 30 days from date of Invoice.
- 3. Should the Customer default in the payment of any monies due under this Agreement, then all monies due to WDRC shall immediately become due and payable, and will be paid by the Customer within fourteen (14) days of the date of written demand from WDRC.
- 4. In the event an account is not settled, WDRC reserves the right to withhold any further supply of goods and services and shall be entitled to charge interest on all amounts not paid by the due date for payment and the Customer undertakes to pay any interest so charged. Such interest will be calculated on a daily basis from the due date for payment until the date that WDRC receives payment with 10.0% per annum. Late payment processing fees of \$35.00 will be charged on top of interest.
- 5. Any expenses, costs or disbursements whatsoever incurred by WDRC in recovering any outstanding monies, including debt collection agency fees and legal costs, shall be added to the original monies owed and will be paid by the Customer on an indemnity basis and all such costs shall be recoverable as a liquidated debt.
- 6. For Fees & Charges not mention in above list, Council authorised CEO to determine reasonable fees & Charges and inform council with updated Fees and Charges table.
- 7. These fees & Charges are for short-term (daily / weekly) purpose and for any long term and commercial activities, separated fees & charges will be negotiated with each client.
- 8. Debit card and Credit card (MasterCard / Visa) attracts 1.0% Surcharge.
- 9. Staff and councillors are entitled to 35.0% discount on listed price.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Volvo Flat top truck (tilt tray) can also be hired per kilometre basis at \$3.50/KM.

<sup>#</sup> Day rate is from 8 am to 4 pm (7 hours maximum)